
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

06 
27 
14 
70 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 

Class 

FX 
FA 
FA 
FX 

Name 

Robbie Egeland 
Jonathan Collins 
Andrew Bernardi 
Art Jahn 

Best Tm 

1:14.595 
1:19.345 
1:27.112 
1:28.800 

Make-Model 

Mazda Formula Mazda 
Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
RALT RTR 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Oak Park IL 

North Barrington IL 

Pardeeville WI 

Member_ID 

611207 

672991 

676370 

102394 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Team Egeland Motorsports/Industrial Steel/Scandinavian Police and fire assoc. Jeffreys Pride Found. 

Havoc Motorsport 
JahnAutosport 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Revised grid, car 06 changed class from FA to FX. 

Printed: 4/9/2022 10:35:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 1=ASR, P1-2, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX 

Gp1-Q1=Sat Gp1 Qual 

Qualifying started at 9:24:25 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/9/2022 09:15 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

Revised Official Grid Saturday
Group 1
Posted 10:30 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

78 
38 
10 
03 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 

Class 

F5 
F5 
FV 
F5 

Name 

Jason Martin 
Steven Jondal 
Jeff Loughead 
Darrel Greening 

Best Tm 

1:13.838 
1:18.022 
1:24.262 

Make-Model 

Novakar J10 
Red Devil 
Vortech CR04 
Zink Z22/90 

Hometown 

River Grove IL 

Rushford MN 

Darien IL 

Fond du Lac WI 

Member_ID 

433734 

240744_1 

59992_1 

191044 

Region 

CHI 
LOL 
OVR 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Jondal Machine hoosier tire 
Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead 
Bul it Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 03 was on track but did not complete a lap. 

Printed: 4/9/2022 10:21:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 2=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Gp2-Q1=Sat Gp 2 Qual 

Qualifying started at 9:52:49 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/9/2022 09:45 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

Official Grid Saturday
Group 2
Posted 10:50 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 

34 
12 
49 
69 
51 
42 
48 
75 
08 
32 
3 

73 
27 
47 
2 

16 
38 
11 
0 

83 
05 
94 
54 
45 
25 
44 

Name 

Douglas Loughead 

Russell King 

Scott Barr 

Dean Cunningham 

Frank Gigler 

Robert Barton 

Nolan Elder 

Scott Sanda 

Andrea King 

Maksim Belov 

Ken Peterson 

Michael Pesch 

Steve Nekich 

William Douglas 

Steve Ross 

Mark Fogarty 

Chris Buccola 

Jim Perry 

Brian Tanner 

Konrad Kaczynski 

William Ash 

Bob Flemming 

Robert Ablard 

Edward Locke 

Samuel Hugger 

Carlos Suazo 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.622 
1:17.727 
1:17.824 
1:18.004 
1:19.310 
1:19.809 
1:19.879 
1:21.182 
1:21.815 
1:22.613 
1:25.095 
1:27.256 
1:20.218 
1:20.835 
1:21.227 
1:21.382 
1:21.631 
1:22.889 
1:23.012 
1:23.537 
1:24.421 
1:25.043 
1:25.693 
1:26.712 
1:26.904 
1:30.153 

Hometown 

Belvidere IL 
Minneapolis MN 
Appleton WI 
Chicago IL 
Chanhassen MN 
Inver Grove Heights MN 
Lakeville MN 
Western Springs IL 
Minneapolis MN 
Medina MN 
LaCrosse WI 
Franklin Park IL 
pewaukee WI 
Appleton WI 
highland park IL 
Appleton WI 
Skokie IL 
Larsen WI 
Saint Louis MO 
Aurora IL 
Hartland WI 
Neenah WI 
Neenah WI 
Elmhurst IL 
WOODSTOCK IL 
West Palm Beach FL 

Member_ID 

311834 

497691 

515144 

458463 

608213 

650073 

649924 

215450_1 

497690 

540654 

634533 

440908 

247963_1 

111918 

514234 

371059 

58622_3 

633785 

500573 

323927 

676528 

433495 

111705 

308996 

676538 

664435 

Region 

BVR 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

In Session 

Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 
Gp3-Q1=Sat Gp 3a-b Qual 

Sponsor 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 
SRG Autosport 
Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 
Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

My WIfe 
TRB Autosport 
Tro Manufacturing 
SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosports 
Tro Manufacturing 
Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 
Racer for Christ 
Bulldog Security 
Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
P and B Motorsports 
Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Zero to 60 Garage & SRF Pirates 
Elite Autosport 
Hugger Racing 
RoadTrader Logistics / Elite Autosports 

Printed: 4/9/2022 11:27:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 
Gp 3=Gp 3a SRF3 SR  -  Gp 3b SRF 

Sat Split Start Grid - SR, SRF, SRF3 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

G3 Official Grid 
Saturday
Posted 11: 25 am

CENDIV 
Drivers School 
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 

21 
11 
89 
88 
19 

155 
71 
2 

112 
51 
26 
36 
12 

126 
08 
64 

193 
03 
22 
83 

143 
65 
02 

132 
85 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 
2 
3 
4 

13 
14 
5 
1 
6 

15 

Class 

STL 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STL 
SM 
SM 
STU 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
FP 
B-Spec 
SM 

Name 

John Elder 
Matthew Novak 
James Randall 
Samantha Silver 
Nolan Elder 
Cam Ebben 
Greg Sorg 
Jim Cigler 
Justin Clark 
Kurt Rotman 
Scott Bowman 
Benjamin Ficht 
Russell King 
Christopher Tipper 
Andrea King 
Steve Kaster 
Paul Stephan 
Jonathan Wickert 
Kevin Stuckey 
Larry Drummond 
Bruce Allen 
William Benson 
Jeff Andersen 
Rob Conners 
Ben Minch 

Best Tm 

1:20.914 
1:22.093 
1:22.419 
1:22.652 
1:22.656 
1:23.041 
1:23.203 
1:23.982 
1:24.302 
1:25.373 
1:26.105 
1:26.744 
1:27.169 
1:27.536 
1:28.823 
1:29.351 
1:29.627 
1:30.130 
1:30.181 
1:30.774 
1:30.885 
1:31.441 
1:32.294 
1:33.224 
1:35.561 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Fit 
Honda Fit 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Honda Fit 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Honda Fit 
Acura Integra 
Honda Fit 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Bloomington MN 

West Chicago IL 

Watertown, MM 

Saint Paul MN 

Lakeville MN 

Appleton WI 

Oak Park IL 

Lockport IL 

Oak Park IL 

Dorr MI 

Downers Grove IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Palatine IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Little Suamico WI 

South Milwaukee WI 

Janesville WI 

Kenosha WI 

Naperville IL 

Waconia MN 

Hillsdale MI 

Zion IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Stevens Point WI 

Member_ID 

266027 

651709 

338044 

424412 

649924 

418750 

650418 

459090 

673734 

533424 

624956 

672963 

497691 

665018 

497690 

639068 

430218 

440740 

311835 

638856 

671991 

638244 

509892 

470923 

653420 

Region 

LOL 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
LOL 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
SBR 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
BVR 
Milw 
CHI 
LOL 
WMR 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 
Zipprich machinery movers 

Interstate Truck Driving School 
TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 
Lamers Motor Racing 
HeritageJDM 

Advanced Autosports 
KB Racing 
SRG Autosport 
Advanced Autosports 
SRG Autosport 
Battle Scarred Motorsports 
Micro's Workshop 
Turn 5 Motorsports / Olin's Auto Service 
Stuckey Construction / Root Engineering Services 
Advanced Autosport 

Bentysial Health 
Hatch Masters Racing 
Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 89 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 4/9/2022 11:52:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 4=BG, B-Spec, LC, FP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, STU, ITE2 

Gp4-Q1=Sat Gp 4 Qual 

Qualifying started at 10:55:51 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/9/2022 10:50 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

G4 Official Grid 
Saturday
Posted 11:55 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

2 
18 

136 
7 

02 
65 
71 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Class 

GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
T1 
SPO 
T1 
GT2 

Name 

MATTHEW MYLIN 
Paul Musschoot 
Joshua Carlson 
Zachary Meiborg 
Jacob Muehlbauer 
Alvin McFeely 
Jonathan Anderson 

Best Tm 

1:13.192 
1:15.681 
1:16.935 
1:20.639 
1:21.002 
1:26.107 
1:29.787 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford mustang 
Chevrolet Corvet 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Hometown 

Roscoe IL 

Marengo IL 

Princeton IA 

Roscoe IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Sister Bay WI 

Lakewood IL 

Member_ID 

501342 

281155 

662790 

672579 

676803 

668989 

337802 

Region 

BVR 
CHI 
GtRv 
BVR 
Milw 
Milw 
BVR 

Sponsor 

C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
Enseva 
Meiborg Bros Trucking 
marshall masonry 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/9/2022 12:24:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 5=GT1-3/A/X,  PX, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Gp5-Q1=Sat Gp 5 Qual 

Qualifying started at 11:29:02 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/9/2022 11:25 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

G5 Official Grid 
Saturday
Posted 12:30 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

11 
22 
97 
13 

126 
20 
34 

141 
23 
43 
25 
26 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 

SMT 
T3 
T3 
ITS 
SMT 
T4 
T4 
S944 
HP 
ITA 
ITJ 
ITS 

Name 

Matthew Novak 
Ben Jacobs 
Ken Olson 
Kurt Rotman 
Christopher Tipper 
Tom Daly 
Gerald Winston 
Jordan Kapitanoff 
Bob Stream 
Brian Lehman 
James Hugger 
Eric Hoffmann 

Best Tm 

1:21.707 
1:22.509 
1:23.596 
1:25.706 
1:25.963 
1:26.953 
1:27.049 
1:29.369 
1:30.631 
1:31.711 
1:33.942 
1:48.129 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 Cup 
Nissan 370Z 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Mazda ST2-2006 MX-5 Miata 
Porsche 944 
MG Midget 
Plymouth Neon 
BMW 325e 
Porsche 944s 

Hometown 

West Chicago IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Roseville MN 

Dorr MI 

Palatine IL 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Chicago IL 

Aurora IL 

Paton IA 

Champlin MN 

Woodstock IL 

Naperville IL 

Member_ID 

651709 

677061 

271281_1 

533424 

665018 

243691 

635191 

678138 

124619 

498137 

673721 

455071 

Region 

CHI 
Milw 
LOL 
SBR 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
DMV 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 

Sponsor 

Zipprich machinery movers 
Jacobs Design Homes 
Promotion Graphix 

Advanced Autosports 
LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 
- 

Hilda's Bar 

Hugger Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/9/2022 12:47:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 6=GT3-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, HP, S944, SMG 

Gp6-Q1=Sat Gp 6 Qual 

Qualifying started at 11:59:51 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/9/2022 11:55 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

G6 Official Grid 
Saturday
Posted1:00  pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

70 
06 
27 
14 

Class 

FX 
FX 
FA 
FA 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 

Name 

Art Jahn 
Robbie Egeland 
Jonathan Collins 
Andrew Bernardi 

Laps 

18 

18 

17 

10 

Best Tm 

1:14.283 
1:15.664 
1:18.313 
1:19.056 

Hometown 

Pardeeville WI 
Barrington IL 
Oak Park IL 
North Barrington IL 

Make-Model 

RALT RTR 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Member_ID 

102394 

611207 

672991 

676370 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

JahnAutosport 
Team Egeland Motorsports/Industrial Steel/Scandinavian Police and fire assoc. Jeffreys Pride Found. 

Havoc Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 23.51 

Printed: 4/9/2022 2:19:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

43.577 

Avg. Speed 

92.032 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.283 

Best Speed 

94.503 

Best Lap by 

70 - Art Jahn 

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 1=ASR, P1-2, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX 

Gp1-R1=Sat Gp 1 Race 

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:25:32 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/9/2022 13:10 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

G1 Official Race Results
Saturday
Posted 2:25  pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

38 
03 
10 
78 

Class 

F5 
F5 
FV 
F5 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 

Name 

Steven Jondal 
Darrel Greening 
Jeff Loughead 
Jason Martin 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

17 

Best Tm 

1:15.523 
1:18.136 
1:22.878 
1:12.802 

Hometown 

Rushford MN 
Fond du Lac WI 
Darien IL 
River Grove IL 

Make-Model 

Red Devil 

Zink Z22/90 

Vortech CR04 

Novakar J10 

Member_ID 

240744_1 

191044 

59992_1 

433734 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

OVR 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Jondal Machine hoosier tire 
Bul it Racing 
P e rfe c t l y  P la nne d  E v e n t s /L . L . L o ug he a d  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Race Duration 28:05.577 

Printed: 4/9/2022 3:06:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:16.146 

Avg. Speed 

91.624 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.802 

Best Speed 

96.426 

Best Lap by 

78 - Jason Martin 

 

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 2=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Gp2-R1=Sat Gp2 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:03:09 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/9/2022 15:02 

 CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

 G2 Official Race Results
Saturday
Posted 3:05  pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 

No. 

49 
69 
12 
34 
51 
48 
47 
2 

16 
32 
08 
38 
27 
75 
0 

94 
11 
54 
25 
05 
83 
45 
44 
3 

42 
73 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
3 
7 
8 
4 
5 
9 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
10 
11 

DNF 

Name 

Scott Barr 
Dean Cunningham 
Russell King 
Douglas Loughead 
Frank Gigler 
Nolan Elder 
William Douglas 
Steve Ross 
Mark Fogarty 
Maksim Belov 
Andrea King 
Chris Buccola 
Steve Nekich 
Scott Sanda 
Brian Tanner 
Bob Flemming 
Jim Perry 
Robert Ablard 
Samuel Hugger 
William Ash 
Konrad Kaczynski 
Edward Locke 
Carlos Suazo 
Ken Peterson 
Robert Barton 
Michael Pesch 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

14 

14 

8 

Best Tm 

1:17.801 
1:17.649 
1:17.976 
1:18.369 
1:19.128 
1:19.270 
1:20.479 
1:20.826 
1:20.646 
1:21.540 
1:21.010 
1:21.628 
1:20.631 
1:19.779 
1:22.771 
1:23.130 
1:22.845 
1:25.100 
1:23.548 
1:25.186 
1:22.863 
1:24.468 
1:28.803 
1:24.690 
1:24.232 
1:20.338 

Hometown 

Appleton WI 
Chicago IL 
Minneapolis MN 
Belvidere IL 
Chanhassen MN 
Lakeville MN 
Appleton WI 
highland park IL 
Appleton WI 
Medina MN 
Minneapolis MN 
Skokie IL 
pewaukee WI 
Western Springs IL 
Saint Louis MO 
Neenah WI 
Larsen WI 
Neenah WI 
WOODSTOCK IL 
Hartland WI 
Aurora IL 
Elmhurst IL 
West Palm Beach FL 
LaCrosse WI 
Inver Grove Heights MN 
Franklin Park IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 

515144 

458463 

497691 

311834 

608213 

649924 

111918 

514234 

371059 

540654 

497690 

58622_3 

247963_1 

215450_1 

500573 

433495 

633785 

111705 

676538 

676528 

323927 

308996 

664435 

634533 

650073 

440908 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 
Addison STL / Elite Autosport 
SRG Autosport 
LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 

TRB Autosport 
Racer for Christ 
Bulldog Security 
Elite Autosport 

SRG Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 
Tro Manufacturing 
Elite Autosport 

P and B Motorsports 
Zero to 60 Garage & SRF Pirates 
Hugger Racing 
Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 
RoadTrader Logistics / Elite Autosports 
Elite Autosports 
My WIfe 
Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 44 does not have a working transponder, scored manually. 
Race Duration 29:04.238 

Printed: 4/9/2022 4:09:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.050 

Avg. Speed 

88.543 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.649 

Best Speed 

90.407 

Best Lap by 

69 - Dean Cunningham 

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 3=Gp 3a SRF3 SR  -  Gp 3b SRF 

Gp3-R1=Sat Gp 3a-b Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:45:47 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/9/2022 14:54 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

G3 Official  Race Results
Saturday
Posted 4:15  pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 

21 
155 

11 
2 

89 
88 
71 

112 
26 
51 
36 
19 

126 
193 

64 
22 

143 
83 

132 
02 
85 
08 
03 
65 
12 

Class 

STL 
SM 
SM 
STU 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STL 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
FP 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
2 

10 
1 
2 
3 

11 
12 

4 
1 

13 
14 

5 
6 

15 

Name 

John Elder 
Cam Ebben 
Matthew Novak 
Jim Cigler 
James Randall 
Samantha Silver 
Greg Sorg 
Justin Clark 
Scott Bowman 
Kurt Rotman 
Benjamin Ficht 
Nolan Elder 
Christopher Tipper 
Paul Stephan 
Steve Kaster 
Kevin Stuckey 
Bruce Allen 
Larry Drummond 
Rob Conners 
Jeff Andersen 
Ben Minch 
Andrea King 
Jonathan Wickert 
William Benson 
Russell King 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

17 

16 

16 

13 

Best Tm 

1:20.897 
1:22.300 
1:22.114 
1:21.856 
1:22.836 
1:22.541 
1:22.912 
1:23.727 
1:24.821 
1:24.826 
1:25.475 
1:22.852 
1:26.422 
1:29.577 
1:29.201 
1:29.618 
1:29.711 
1:31.172 
1:33.226 
1:33.516 
1:35.906 
1:27.899 
1:21.394 
1:30.493 
1:25.584 

Hometown 

Bloomington MN 
Appleton WI 
West Chicago IL 
Lockport IL 
Watertown, MM 
Saint Paul MN 
Oak Park IL 
Oak Park IL 
Downers Grove IL 
Dorr MI 
Downers Grove IL 
Lakeville MN 
Palatine IL 
South M ilwaukee WI 
Little Suamico WI 
Kenosha WI 
Waconia MN 
Naperville IL 
Cedarburg WI 
Zion IL 
Stevens Point WI 
Minneapolis MN 
Janesville WI 
Hillsdale MI 
Minneapolis MN 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

266027 

418750 

651709 

459090 

338044 

424412 

650418 

673734 

624956 

533424 

672963 

649924 

665018 

430218 

639068 

311835 

671991 

638856 

470923 

509892 

653420 

497690 

440740 

638244 

497691 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

SBR 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

WMR 

LOL 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 
Lamers Motor Racing 
Zipprich machinery movers 

Interstate Truck Driving School 
HeritageJDM 

Advanced Autosports 

KB Racing 
T R B  A u t o s p o r t /  E l d e r - J o n e s  G e n e r a l  C o n t r a c t o r s  
Advanced Autosports 
Micro's Workshop 
Battle Scarred Motorsports 
S t u c k e y  C o n s t r u c t i o n  /  R o o t  E n g i n e e r i n g  S e r v i c e s  

Advanced Autosport 
Hatch Masters Racing 
Bentysial Health 
Advanced Autosports 
SRG Autosport 
Tu rn  5  M o to rspo rt s  / O l in 's  A u to  Se rv i ce  

SRG Autosport 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car 03 does not have a working transponder, scored manually. 
Race Duration 30:34.541 

Printed: 4/9/2022 4:48:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.148 

Avg. Speed 

84.185 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.897 

Best Speed 

86.777 

Best Lap by 

21 - John Elder 

 

 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsered Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D bednar, S. Schuster, D 
TRoemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 4=BG, B-Spec, LC, FP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, STU, ITE2 

Gp4-R1=Sat Gp 4 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:31:45 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/9/2022 15:46 

 CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

 G4 Official  Race Results
Saturday
Posted 4:55  pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

2 
18 
71 
7 

02 
136 
65 

Class 

GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
T1 
SPO 
GT1 
T1 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 

Name 

MATTHEW MYLIN 
Paul Musschoot 
Jonathan Anderson 
Zachary Meiborg 
Jacob Muehlbauer 
Joshua Carlson 
Alvin McFeely 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

19 

17 

Best Tm 

1:12.808 
1:13.916 
1:16.058 
1:17.652 
1:19.178 
1:17.702 
1:32.591 

Hometown 

Roscoe IL 
Marengo IL 
Lakewood IL 
Roscoe IL 
Glenbeulah WI 
Princeton IA 
Sister Bay WI 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvet 

Member_ID 

501342 

281155 

337802 

672579 

676803 

662790 

668989 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

Milw 

GtRv 

Milw 

Sponsor 

C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 
Meiborg Bros Trucking 
marshall masonry 
Enseva 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 27:31.224 

Printed: 4/9/2022 5:15:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.964 

Avg. Speed 

93.531 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.808 

Best Speed 

96.418 

Best Lap by 

2 - MATTHEW MYLIN 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsered Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D bednar, S. Schuster, D TRoemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 5=GT1-3/A/X,  PX, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Gp5-R1=Sat Gp 5 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:22:28 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/9/2022 16:38 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

G5 Official Race Results
Saturday
Posted 5:30  pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

2 
13 
22 
20 
34 

126 
141 

43 
25 
23 

11 
97 
26 

Class 

ITJ 
ITS 
T3 
T4 
T4 
SMT 
S944 
ITA 
ITJ 
HP 

SMT 
T3 
ITS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Mattew Novak 
Kurt Rotman 
Ben Jacobs 
Tom Daly 
Gerald Winston 
Christopher Tipper 
Jordan Kapitanoff 
Brian Lehman 
James Hugger 
Bob Stream 

Matthew Novak 
Ken Olson 
Eric Hoffmann 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

11 

Best Tm 

1:20.252 
1:25.118 
1:24.016 
1:26.361 
1:26.487 
1:26.381 
1:28.605 
1:31.316 
1:31.697 
1:34.588 

Hometown 

West Chicago IL 
Dorr MI 
Oshkosh WI 
MINNENTONKA MN 
Chicago IL 
Palatine IL 
Aurora IL 
Champlin MN 
Woodstock IL 
Paton IA 

West Chicago IL 
Roseville MN 
Naperville IL 

Make-Model 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 Cup 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda ST2-2006  MX-5  Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 

Plymouth Neon 

BMW 325e 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 370Z 

Porsche 944s 

Member_ID 

651709 

533424 

677061 

243691 

635191 

665018 

678138 

498137 

673721 

124619 

651709 

271281_1 

455071 

Region 

CHI 

SBR 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Jacobs Design Homes 
LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 
- 
Advanced Autosports 

Hugger Racing 
Hilda's Bar 

Zipprich machinery movers 
Promotion Graphix 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (1:20.252) for ITJ by Mattew Novak. 
Race Duration 30:13.784 

Printed: 4/9/2022 5:56:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:22.262 

Avg. Speed 

85.148 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.252 

Best Speed 

87.474 

Best Lap by 

2 - Mattew Novak 

 

 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsered Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S. Schuster, D 
Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 6=GT3-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, HP, S944, SMG 

Gp6-R1=Sat Gp 6 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 17:07:10 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/9/2022 17:30 

 CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

 G6 Official Race Results
Saturday
Posted 6:15  pm


